THE IMPACT OF FORFIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT AND FiSCAL
INSTRUMENT TONARSD UNEMPLOYMEN TISSUE
IN MALAYSIA

HANIB BiN LIBON
2011447338

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMIC)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2013



Abstract

This paper focused on studies about the relationship among public foreign direct
investment, taxation and government spending with unemployment issues in Malaysia. Studies
on the variables are using Department of Statistic Malaysia data from 1982 to 2010 which
consist 29 years-length. Several types of analyses are performed in determine each of
explanatory variable towards variable that need to be explained. First, we study the stationary
between foreign direct investment, taxation and government spending with the unemployment
issues in Malaysia using panel unit root test. Secondly, we also study about the relationship
between the independent variables and dependent variable either it has positive or negative
relationship using single and multiple regression model. The result reveals that the independent
variables have a different relationship with the dependent variables. For example, as for the
foreign direct investment and government spending, it has a negative relationship with
unemployment while taxation has a positive relationship. The time series data are subjected to
various shortcomings such as autocorrelation problem. As for the conclusion, we can conclude
that the foreign direct investment and government spending are highly correlated to the

unemployment while taxation is vice versa.

vi



Acknowledgment

I am grateful to thanks to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to completing this thesis on
time without many barriers of health and always gives me opportunity to do this paper as well as

I can.

I also heartily thankful to my advisor, Mr.Hylmee Bin Matahir, whose encouragement,
guidance and support from the initial to the final enabled me to develop an understanding of the

subject and hopefully can accept my precious work with better mark, and thanks for all the help.

Not forgetful for my family that always pray and wishes for the best to me, and also
supporting me in financial and advices, thanks so much. It is also a pleasure to thank those who
made this thesis possible especially to all my friends that always give different opinion on
finishing this thesis, and lastly to the future researcher that choose this thesis as one of their

references.

vii



TABLE OF CONTENT

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
USE OF STUDY

PREFACE

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

GLOSSARY

CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of The Study
1.1 Problem Statement
1.2 Research Objective
1.3 Scope of the Study
1.4  Limitation of Study
1.5  Organization of the Research

p/ LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY

2.0  Introduction
2.1  Malaysian Economic Overview
2.2  Literature Review

2.2.1 Overview of Unemployment Issue

3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.0  Introduction
3.1 Data
3.2  Analysis of Data

3.2.1 Unit Root Test (Augmented Dickey- Fuller test)

3.3  Methodology
3.3.1 Single Regression Model

Page

ii
iii

iv

vi

vii

viii

xi

xii

[= W= WV IR R VE R ]

13
14
14

18
18
20
20
20
21

viii



3.3.2 Multiple Regression Model
3.4  Hypothesis Development
3.5  Statistical Software use (E-View7) and Microsoft Excel

RESULTS AND FINDINGS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Results

4.1.1 Unit Root Test (Augmented Dickey- Fuller test)
4.1.2 Single Regression Model
4.1.3 Multiple Regression Model

42  Findings

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.0 Introduction

5.1 Conclusion

5.2  Recommendation

REFERENCES
LIST OF APPENDICES
APPENDICES

22
23
24

26
26
27
28
30
31

34
34
35

37
40
41



