

# THE IMPACT OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT AND FISCAL INSTRUMENT TO WARSD UNEMPLOYMEN TISSUE IN MALAYSIA

# HANIB BIN LIBON 2011447338

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMIC)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2013

#### Abstract

This paper focused on studies about the relationship among public foreign direct investment, taxation and government spending with unemployment issues in Malaysia. Studies on the variables are using Department of Statistic Malaysia data from 1982 to 2010 which consist 29 years-length. Several types of analyses are performed in determine each of explanatory variable towards variable that need to be explained. First, we study the stationary between foreign direct investment, taxation and government spending with the unemployment issues in Malaysia using panel unit root test. Secondly, we also study about the relationship between the independent variables and dependent variable either it has positive or negative relationship using single and multiple regression model. The result reveals that the independent variables have a different relationship with the dependent variables. For example, as for the foreign direct investment and government spending, it has a negative relationship with unemployment while taxation has a positive relationship. The time series data are subjected to various shortcomings such as autocorrelation problem. As for the conclusion, we can conclude that the foreign direct investment and government spending are highly correlated to the unemployment while taxation is vice versa.

## Acknowledgment

I am grateful to thanks to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to completing this thesis on time without many barriers of health and always gives me opportunity to do this paper as well as I can.

I also heartily thankful to my advisor, Mr.Hylmee Bin Matahir, whose encouragement, guidance and support from the initial to the final enabled me to develop an understanding of the subject and hopefully can accept my precious work with better mark, and thanks for all the help.

Not forgetful for my family that always pray and wishes for the best to me, and also supporting me in financial and advices, thanks so much. It is also a pleasure to thank those who made this thesis possible especially to all my friends that always give different opinion on finishing this thesis, and lastly to the future researcher that choose this thesis as one of their references.

### TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page			
LETTER O	F SUB	MISSION	i			
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK						
	USE OF STUDY					
USE OF ST	TUDY		iii			
PREFACE			iv			
ABSTRAC	T		vi			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
TABLE OF CONTENT						
LIST OF FIGURES						
LIST OF TABLES						
GLOSSARY						
CHAPTER						
1		RODUCTION				
	1.0	Background of The Study	2			
	1.1	Problem Statement	5			
	1.2		5			
	1.4		6			
	1.5	Organization of the Research	6			
2	LIT	LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY				
	2.0	Introduction	11			
	2.1	Malaysian Economic Overview	13			
	2.2	Literature Review	14			
		2.2.1 Overview of Unemployment Issue	14			
3	DATA AND METHODOLOGY					
	3.0	Introduction	18			
	3.1	Data	18			
	3.2	Analysis of Data	20			
		3.2.1 Unit Root Test (Augmented Dickey- Fuller test)	20			
	3.3	Methodology 3.3.1 Single Regression Model	20 21			

		3.3.2 Multiple Regression Model	22		
	3.4	Hypothesis Development	23		
	3.5	Statistical Software use (E-View7) and Microsoft Excel	24		
4	RES	RESULTS AND FINDINGS			
	4.0	Introduction	26		
	4.1	Results	26		
		4.1.1 Unit Root Test (Augmented Dickey- Fuller test)	27		
		4.1.2 Single Regression Model	28		
		4.1.3 Multiple Regression Model	30		
	4.2	Findings	31		
5	COI	NCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
	5.0	Introduction	34		
	5.1	Conclusion	34		
	5.2	Recommendation	35		
REFERENCES					
LIST OF	APPENI	DICES	40		
APPEND	DICES		41		